6.09.2024, 10:05 Rally Special 10W-60 | WOLVER

Rally Special 10W-60

SPECIFICATIONS
SAE: 10W-60
API: SM
ACEA: A3/B3

APPROVALS AND CONFORMITY

MB229.5 VW 501.01/505.00 Porsche A40

CHARACTERISTICS

o High wear protection;

o Excellent viscosity-temperature behaviour;
o Minimal frictional loss;

o High cleaning capability;

o High oxidation and temperature stability;

o Prevents black sludge formation.

EFFECTS

o Excellent cold starting behaviour;

o Very good operating reliability;

o Optimises motor performance;

o Optimal engine cleanliness;

o Low oil consumption;

o High margin of performance and high product stability;

o All-year operation.

https://wolver.de/en/katalog/product-13359/ 12



6.09.2024, 10:05 Rally Special 10W-60 | WOLVER

TYPICALS

Specific weight at 15 °C, kg/m®
Viscosity at -30 °C, cP
Viscosity at 40 °C, cSt
Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt
Viscosity index, -

Flash point COC, °C

Pour point, °C

TBN, mgKOH/g

DESCRIPTION

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 is a HC-Synthetic engine oil for highly loaded petrol and diesel car engines.

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 is ideal for engines which are submitted to hardest conditions in motor sports. With its broad
viscosity, SAE 10W-60 extremely high temperature stability can be assured.

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 fulfills the high quality requirements of all car producers.

https://wolver.de/en/katalog/product-13359/

865

6910

184

26.0

177

222

-36

13

2/2



