

# Rally Special 10W-60

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

SAE: 10W-60

API: SM

ACEA: A3/B3

#### APPROVALS AND CONFORMITY

MB 229.5 VW 501.01/505.00 Porsche A40

## **CHARACTERISTICS**

- · High wear protection;
- Excellent viscosity-temperature behaviour;
- Minimal frictional loss;
- High cleaning capability;
- · High oxidation and temperature stability;
- Prevents black sludge formation.

#### **EFFECTS**

- · Excellent cold starting behaviour;
- Very good operating reliability;
- Optimises motor performance;
- · Optimal engine cleanliness;
- Low oil consumption;
- High margin of performance and high product stability;
- All-year operation.

## **TYPICALS**

Specific weight at 15 °C, kg/m³	865
Viscosity at -30 °C, cP	6910
Viscosity at 40 °C, cSt	184
Viscosity at 100 °C, cSt	26.0
Viscosity index, -	177
Flash point COC, °C	222
Pour point, °C	-36
TBN, mgKOH/g	13

## **DESCRIPTION**

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 is a HC-Synthetic engine oil for highly loaded petrol and diesel car engines.

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 is ideal for engines which are submitted to hardest conditions in motor sports. With its broad viscosity, SAE 10W-60 extremely high temperature stability can be assured.

Wolver Rally Special SAE 10W-60 fulfills the high quality requirements of all car producers.